07-31-2000

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-



U.S. Patent & TM 101418304

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

7.13 0

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID# 101342325	Merger Month Date Year		
Correction of PTO Error	Oct. 1, 1996		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name Novell Inc	Execution Date Month Day Year		
1101011, 1110.	March 27 2000		
Formerly	1394 467		
Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Delaware		
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name Corel Corporation Limited			
DDA/AVA/TA			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) Europa House			
Address (line 2) Harcourt Street			
Address (line 3) Dublin 2	Ireland		
Clty	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ireland			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and	d Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party	only
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.			g r urty	Omy.
Address (line 1)	BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP				
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenu	ıe			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 2003	6-5304			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	ınd Telephone Number	202-861	-1619
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP				
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenu	ıe			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 2003				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		ttached conveyance do	cument	# 10
Enter either the	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number	r <u>or</u> the Registrati			if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Numbe	er(s)	Reg	1,618,77	
Number of P	roperties Ente	er the total numb	er of properties involved.	#	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	n/a - correction
Method of Deposit A	ccount	Enclosed	Deposit Account		
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if a		be charged to the account.) count Number:	#	02-0398
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization	on to charge additional fe	es:	res No
attach	e best of my knowledge and b led copy is true copy of the or ted herein.	riginal documen	t. Charges to deposit acc	l correct and ount are aut	l any horized, as
Mark H Tide	man Eca	~ \ ( \ /	11	<u></u>	13/00
Mark H. Tidr	nan, ∟sq. If Person Signing	Sí	gnature		Date Signed

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Registrant hereby appoints the law firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP, whose postal address is 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-5304, and is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Please address all correspondence to:

Mark H. Tidman, Esq. BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

### **COREL CORPORATION LIMITED**

Dated: July 13, 2000

Atty. Dkt. No.: 83108-00023

By: \_\_υ

Mark H. Tidman

Baker & Hostetler LLP

1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.

**Suite 1100** 

Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

(202) 861-1619

Counsel for Registrant

FGRM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-02-2000



101342325

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET

Art 1 6 ZLU

	IARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
	Merger Month Date Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	- I diange of Hame
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Mark	r if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Mionth Day Year
Name Novell, Inc.	3/27/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limi	ted Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Delaware
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Corel Corporation Limited	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Europa House	
Address (line 2) Harcourt Street	
Address (line 3) Dublin 2, IE	Ireland
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Ireland
5/03/2000 JJALLAH2 00000046 1394667 FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq			ring ruity only.
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hostetler LLP			
Address (line 2)	Washington Square			
Address (line 3)	1050 Conneceticut Ave. N	NW, Suite 110	00	
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	(202) 861-1619
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hostetler LLP			
Address (line 2)	Washington Square			
Address (line 3)	1050 Connecticut Ave. N	W, Suite 1100	)	
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments		ttached conveyance dod	eument # 2
Trademark A Enter either the	pplication Number(s) o	or Registrati	on Number(s) on Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Number		1	tration Number(s)
			1,394,667	1,618,770
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total numbe	r of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65
Method of	Payment: E	nclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	
Deposit Ac	count	~		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if add		oe charged to the account.) ount Number:	# 02-0398
Statement an	nd Signature	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees	:: Yes No
attach	best of my knowledge and bel ed copy is true copy of the orig ted herein.	lief, the foregoir ginal document	ng infromation is true and o Charges to deposit accou	correct and any unt are authorized, as
Mark H.	Tidman, Esq.			
Name of	f Person Signing	Siç	ınature	Date Signed

## CONFORMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business located at 1555 N. Technology Way, Orem, Utah (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner by prior assignment of the trademark and trade name WORDPERFECT (stylized) and WORDPERFECT for computer programs and magazines in the field of computers, respectively, as well as U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,394,667 and 1,618,770 thereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, effective October 1, 1996, Novell, Inc. assigned all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks and Reg. Nos. 1,394,667 and 1,618,770 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks to Corel Corporation Limited, an Ireland corporation having a place of business at Europa House, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, IE, Ireland (hereinafter "Assignee"), but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that effective October 1, 1996, Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby <u>nunc pro tunc</u> assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Reg. Nos. 1,394,667 and 1,618,770 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the day and year first above written.

NOVELL, INC.

Assistant Corporate Secretary

County of

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 27 day of March

LORI BERRY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OI UTAH

1555 NORTH TECHNOLOGY WAY

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 27 day of March

LORI BERRY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OI UTAH

1555 NORTH TECHNOLOGY WAY COMM. EXP. 7-20-2003

[Seal]

My commission expires: 7-20-2



07-13-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of:	
Corel Corporation Limited	)
Mark: WORDPERFECT	)
Registration No.: 1,618,770	)
Registration Date: October 23, 1990	) )

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/REVOCATION OF ALL OTHER POWERS

Registrant hereby appoints Ann K. Ford, Esq., a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the State of New York, Mark H. Tidman, Esq., a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, Belinda J. Scrimenti, Esq., a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the State of Ohio, Lisa R. Trovato, Esq., a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the State of Maryland, and Emily C. Sexton, Esq., a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, all of the law firm of Baker & Hostetler LLP, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20036-5304, (202) 861-1500, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above Registration and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein.

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of:	
Corel Corporation Limited	) )
Mark: WORDPERFECT (Stylized)	)
Registration No.: 1,394,667	)
Registration Date: May 27, 1986	) )

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/REVOCATION OF ALL OTHER POWERS

Registrant hereby appoints Ann K. Ford, Esq., a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the State of New York, Mark H. Tidman, Esq., a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, Belinda J. Scrimenti, Esq., a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the State of Ohio, Lisa R. Trovato, Esq., a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the State of Maryland, and Emily C. Sexton, Esq., a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, all of the law firm of Baker & Hostetler LLP, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20036-5304, (202) 861-1500, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above Registration and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0787

**RECORDED: 04/26/2000**